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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

SOUTHERN DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

V.

Case No. 10-20005

Honorable Nancy G. Edmunds

UMAR FAROUK ABDULMUTALLAB,

Defendant.

| N

ORDER NOTIFYING PARTIES OF THE COURT'S INI@ OR CAUSE” JUROR
DISMISSALS
.

%)

At a hearing held on September 15, 201]6@ matter came before the Court on

pretrial matters. As promised, the Court is nb@fg the parties of its initial “for cause” juror

dismissals:

Juror No.

26
50
58
63
72
81
86
92
99
107
121
145
154
156
159
161
174
187

&%ause”/ Reason
|

gious reasons

\QQ work (night shift)

Q@

hardship/financial

work schedule

student

prepaid vacation

business-related

family responsibilities - single working mother
vacation conflict

financial hardship

family responsibilities

family responsibilities/medical

medical (kidney donation)

hardship/family responsibilities

student

family responsibilities

medical

work (new job)/family (new baby) responsibilities
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Juror No. “For Cause”/Reason
218 financial/medical
231 student
234 family responsibilities
239 medical
247 financial responsibilities
254 student
256 related to expert witness
257 work responsibilities
267 family responsibilities
269 vacation/family responsibilities
280 family responsibilities
295 medical
299 work responsibilities
318 hardship - single mom
346 family responsibilities
The Court will entertain objections immediately af hearing scheduled on
Tuesday, September 27, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. Q\o

s/Nancy G. Edmunds \0
Nancy G. Edmunds \J

United States Distric%@
Dated: September 23, 2011 ,\@
| hereby certify that a cop oregoing document was served upon counsel of record
on September 23, 2011, ctronic and/or ordinary mail.

s/Ca@. Hemeyer
Case Manager




